OP \$415.00 4678929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM838763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		09/01/2023	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ampex LLC (f/k/a Ampex, Inc.)		
Street Address:	226 Dean A. McGee Avenue		
City:	Oklahoma City		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73102		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type Number		Word Mark					
Registration Number:	4678929	ALERTME!					
Registration Number: 3443217		AMERICAN PRECIOUS METALS EXCHANGE					
Registration Number:	3561946	APMEX					
Registration Number:	4478000	APMEX					
Registration Number:	4629079	APMEX GLOBAL					
Registration Number:	4210153	APMEXCLUSIVE					
Registration Number:	4325046	CHANGING HOW THE WORLD BUYS GOLD					
Registration Number:	4448282	CHANGING THE WAY THE WORLD INVESTS IN GO					
Registration Number:	5441709	COINGRADE+					
Registration Number:	4638560	DEALERS FIRST					
Registration Number:	4534615	INVESTMENTS YOU HOLD					
Registration Number:	3984960	MINTDIRECT					
Registration Number:	4403106	MINTDIRECT PREMIER					
Registration Number:	4626476	QUICKSHIP					
Registration Number:	4724668						
Serial Number:	97284266	THE BULLION CARD					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0520

900799750

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,lauren.neville@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Driver - Trademark Security Release (227848263.1)#page1.tif source=Project Driver - Trademark Security Release (227848263.1)#page2.tif source=Project Driver - Trademark Security Release (227848263.1)#page3.tif source=Project Driver - Trademark Security Release (227848263.1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of [September 1], 2023 (the "Release"), is made by CIBC Bank USA in its capacity as Collateral Agent for each of the Financial Participants (together with its successors and assigns, the "Agent"), in connection with the termination of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of February 28, 2020 made by APMEX LLC (f/k/a APMEX, Inc.) (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 4, 2022 at Reel 007650/Frame 0014, the Grantor granted the Agent a security interest in, and lien on, the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent enter into this Release in connection with the termination of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agent hereby (i) releases, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of its and their security interests and liens in and to the Collateral, including without limitation the Collateral listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, (ii) terminates the Security Agreement, and (iii) if and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under the Collateral, re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it or they have in, to and under the Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

CIBC BANK USA, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Patrick D. Putman
Title: Managing Director

Patrick D. Putman

REEL: 008195 FRAME: 0523

Schedule I

Trademarks

MARK	COUNTRY	CTATES	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE		INT'L CLASS	Secondo de la companio del companio de la companio della companio	REG, NO. / REG, DATE	
ALERTME	**********	O 8 / 9 / 8 / 9	**	1 # #V				
	US	Danistand	960310363	6/24/14	038	4678929	\$ /**** /4 &	
(C&D Docket No.	ມວ	registere	86/319,264	0/24/14	0.20	+076929	1/27/15	
TM2671US38)	ÜS	XX	77/246,721	08/03/07			***************************************	
AMERICAN	US	Registerea	777246,721	08/03/07				
PRECIOUS								
METALS					036	3443217	6/3/08	
EXCHANGE								
(C&D Docket No.								
TM1954US36)								
APMEX	1.760		*******	state by the states		3573045	r dra ma	
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	77/246,817	08/03/07	936	3561946	1/13/09	
TM1955US36}								
APMEX	-							
(C&D Docket No.	CA	Registered	1,588,097	07/30/12	936	TMA869902	1/27/14	
TM2270CA36)								
APMEX								
(C&D Docket No.	EM	Registered	010864791	05/08/12	036	010864791	9/19/12	
TM2271EU36)								
APMEX								
(C&D Docket No.	AU	Registered	1489407	05/07/12	936	1489407	12/10/12	
TM2272AU36)								
APMEX								
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	85/971,904	06/27/13	014	4478000	2/4/14	
TM2394US14)								
APMEX								
(C&D Docket No.	HK	Registered	302919330	03/10/14	936	302919330	3/10/14	
TM2580HK36)								
APMEX								
(C&D Docket No.	SG	Registered	T1403425Z	03/10/14	036	T1403425Z	3/10/14	
TM2581SG36)								
APMEX GLOBAL								
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	85/617,190	05/04/12	036	4629079	10/28/14	
TM2269US36)		ũ	·					
APMEXCLUSIVE								
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	85/593,764	04/10/12	036	4210153	9/18/12	
TM2256US36)			, ,					
CHANGING	US	Registered	85/361,931	07/01/11				
HOW THE		- G						
WORLD BUYS								
GOLD					36	4325046	4/23/13	
(C&D Docket No.								
TM2204US36)								
CHANGING HOW	US	Registered	85/467,524	11/08/11	036	4448282	12/10/13	

MARK	COUNTRY	CTATES	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE		INT'L CLASS	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	
THE WORLD				• • •			
INVESTS IN							
GOLD							
(C&D Docket No.							
TM2232US36)							
COINGRADE+							
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	87/388,648	03/28/17		5441709	4/10/18
TM3627US42)							
DEALERS FIRST							
(DESIGN)	US	Registered	86/197,824	02/19/14	036	4638560	11/11/14
(C&D Docket No.		"	·				
TM2571US36) INVESTMENTS YOU							
HOLD							
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	85/875,008	03/13/13	035	4534615	5/20/14
TM2350US35)							
MINTDIRECT			***************************************	***************************************		***************************************	***************************************
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	85/161,373	10/26/10	036	3984960	6/28/11
TM2175US36)		***					
MINTDIRECT							
(C&D Docket No.	EM.	Registered	012414827	12/11/13	036	012414827	5/5/14
TM2545EU36)							
MINTDIRECT							
PREMIER	US	Registered	85/842,575	02/06/13	036	4403106	9/17/13
(C&D Docket No.		v					
TM2337US36) MINTDIRECT							
PREMIER							
(C&D Docket No.	EM	Registered	012415361	12/11/13	036	012415361	5/5/14
TM2546E(J36)							
QUICKSHIP							
(C&D Docket No.	US	Registered	86/098,368	10/22/13	035	4626476	10/21/14
TM2537U835)		~	`				
RUNNING BOX							
(DESIGN)	US	Danietama	86/098,358	10/22/13	035	4724668	4/21/15
(C&D Docket No.	V3	ហត់ដែខពេយព	enuse,Jae	118122/13	W.O.O	# / 24000	9424/13
TM2573US35)							
RUNNING BOX							
(DESIGN)	EM	Registered	012416244	12/11/13	039	012416244	6/2/14
(C&D Docket No.							
TM2547EU35)							
THE BULLION CARD	175	Danistan	<u>ስማ</u> ጀነው ቀመረት	00/05/00	677	87.4	N: 4
(C&D Docket No.	US	Pending	97/284,266	02/25/22	036	NA	NA
TM4165US36)	1	1				L	

RECORDED: 09/12/2023